

ASX ANNOUNCEMENT

16 January 2020

HY2020 Results Reporting Date

APN Industria REIT (ASX: ADI) is pleased to advise that it intends to release its HY2020 results to the ASX on Wednesday, 19 February 2020.

This announcement was authorised to be given to the ASX by Joseph De Rango, Chief Financial Officer.

ENDS

For further information, please contact:

Alex Abell Fund Manager APN Industria REIT

About APN Industria REIT

APN Industria REIT ('Industria) (ASX code: ADI) is a listed Australian real estate investment trust which owns interests in office and industrial properties that provide functional and affordable workspaces for business. Industria's \$798 million portfolio of 31 properties located across the major Australian cities provides sustainable income and capital growth prospects for security holders over the long term. Industria has a target gearing band of 30 - 40%, providing flexibility for future growth without compromising the low-risk approach to management. Industria is managed by APN Property Group, a specialist real estate investment manager established in 1996, and governed by a majority independent Board.

www.apngroup.com.au